
� No.244片方-10-1 �

No.244片方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2524.8÷ 48 (2) 1409.6÷ 16 (3) 1615.4÷ 82

(4) 84.32÷ 62 (5) 611.6÷ 22 (6) 512.6÷ 22

(7) 1214.4÷ 69 (8) 806.4÷ 16 (9) 2715.6÷ 62

(10) 4455.6÷ 79

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-1 �

No.244片方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2524.8÷ 48 52.6 (2) 1409.6÷ 16 88.1 (3) 1615.4÷ 82 19.7

(4) 84.32÷ 62 1.36 (5) 611.6÷ 22 27.8 (6) 512.6÷ 22 23.3

(7) 1214.4÷ 69 17.6 (8) 806.4÷ 16 50.4 (9) 2715.6÷ 62 43.8

(10) 4455.6÷ 79 56.4

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-2 �

No.244片方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 239.46÷ 78 (2) 42.18÷ 37 (3) 4134÷ 65

(4) 4589.9÷ 79 (5) 617.4÷ 18 (6) 349.21÷ 47

(7) 704.6÷ 13 (8) 690.12÷ 81 (9) 1430.7÷ 19

(10) 8939.4÷ 94

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-2 �

No.244片方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 239.46÷ 78 3.07 (2) 42.18÷ 37 1.14 (3) 4134÷ 65 63.6

(4) 4589.9÷ 79 58.1 (5) 617.4÷ 18 34.3 (6) 349.21÷ 47 7.43

(7) 704.6÷ 13 54.2 (8) 690.12÷ 81 8.52 (9) 1430.7÷ 19 75.3

(10) 8939.4÷ 94 95.1

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-3 �

No.244片方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3082÷ 92 (2) 98.28÷ 52 (3) 918÷ 15

(4) 4471.2÷ 46 (5) 264.24÷ 72 (6) 117.86÷ 71

(7) 301.94÷ 31 (8) 477.04÷ 89 (9) 93.74÷ 43

(10) 1493.8÷ 77

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-3 �

No.244片方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3082÷ 92 33.5 (2) 98.28÷ 52 1.89 (3) 918÷ 15 61.2

(4) 4471.2÷ 46 97.2 (5) 264.24÷ 72 3.67 (6) 117.86÷ 71 1.66

(7) 301.94÷ 31 9.74 (8) 477.04÷ 89 5.36 (9) 93.74÷ 43 2.18

(10) 1493.8÷ 77 19.4

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-4 �

No.244片方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 295.29÷ 51 (2) 3389.2÷ 37 (3) 1720.4÷ 34

(4) 1501.2÷ 18 (5) 549÷ 75 (6) 1708.8÷ 89

(7) 852.8÷ 16 (8) 722.4÷ 21 (9) 4657.4÷ 73

(10) 121.28÷ 16

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-4 �

No.244片方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 295.29÷ 51 5.79 (2) 3389.2÷ 37 91.6 (3) 1720.4÷ 34 50.6

(4) 1501.2÷ 18 83.4 (5) 549÷ 75 7.32 (6) 1708.8÷ 89 19.2

(7) 852.8÷ 16 53.3 (8) 722.4÷ 21 34.4 (9) 4657.4÷ 73 63.8

(10) 121.28÷ 16 7.58

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-5 �

No.244片方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 361.99÷ 53 (2) 343.74÷ 51 (3) 753.95÷ 85

(4) 471.64÷ 52 (5) 308.31÷ 43 (6) 356.19÷ 93

(7) 304.64÷ 32 (8) 4257.8÷ 61 (9) 843.7÷ 13

(10) 53.04÷ 52

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-5 �

No.244片方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 361.99÷ 53 6.83 (2) 343.74÷ 51 6.74 (3) 753.95÷ 85 8.87

(4) 471.64÷ 52 9.07 (5) 308.31÷ 43 7.17 (6) 356.19÷ 93 3.83

(7) 304.64÷ 32 9.52 (8) 4257.8÷ 61 69.8 (9) 843.7÷ 13 64.9

(10) 53.04÷ 52 1.02

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-6 �

No.244片方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 125.52÷ 24 (2) 224.64÷ 96 (3) 623.2÷ 38

(4) 2500.2÷ 54 (5) 3960.6÷ 42 (6) 444.99÷ 91

(7) 147.05÷ 17 (8) 152.81÷ 37 (9) 599.4÷ 18

(10) 2007.6÷ 21

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-6 �

No.244片方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 125.52÷ 24 5.23 (2) 224.64÷ 96 2.34 (3) 623.2÷ 38 16.4

(4) 2500.2÷ 54 46.3 (5) 3960.6÷ 42 94.3 (6) 444.99÷ 91 4.89

(7) 147.05÷ 17 8.65 (8) 152.81÷ 37 4.13 (9) 599.4÷ 18 33.3

(10) 2007.6÷ 21 95.6

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-7 �

No.244片方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3008.4÷ 69 (2) 103.23÷ 93 (3) 1383.8÷ 74

(4) 155.5÷ 25 (5) 225.09÷ 41 (6) 1726.2÷ 18

(7) 6121.5÷ 77 (8) 1436.4÷ 19 (9) 1212.7÷ 67

(10) 345.03÷ 93

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-7 �

No.244片方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3008.4÷ 69 43.6 (2) 103.23÷ 93 1.11 (3) 1383.8÷ 74 18.7

(4) 155.5÷ 25 6.22 (5) 225.09÷ 41 5.49 (6) 1726.2÷ 18 95.9

(7) 6121.5÷ 77 79.5 (8) 1436.4÷ 19 75.6 (9) 1212.7÷ 67 18.1

(10) 345.03÷ 93 3.71

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-8 �

No.244片方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3746.8÷ 68 (2) 3401÷ 95 (3) 47.04÷ 12

(4) 681.8÷ 14 (5) 5014.9÷ 97 (6) 416.06÷ 71

(7) 109.02÷ 23 (8) 3415.3÷ 49 (9) 202.62÷ 22

(10) 669.6÷ 31

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-8 �

No.244片方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3746.8÷ 68 55.1 (2) 3401÷ 95 35.8 (3) 47.04÷ 12 3.92

(4) 681.8÷ 14 48.7 (5) 5014.9÷ 97 51.7 (6) 416.06÷ 71 5.86

(7) 109.02÷ 23 4.74 (8) 3415.3÷ 49 69.7 (9) 202.62÷ 22 9.21

(10) 669.6÷ 31 21.6

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-9 �

No.244片方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2956.5÷ 73 (2) 289.9÷ 13 (3) 444.96÷ 54

(4) 646.2÷ 18 (5) 239.36÷ 68 (6) 442.2÷ 33

(7) 5918.5÷ 89 (8) 5565÷ 75 (9) 338.01÷ 57

(10) 411.35÷ 95

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-9 �

No.244片方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2956.5÷ 73 40.5 (2) 289.9÷ 13 22.3 (3) 444.96÷ 54 8.24

(4) 646.2÷ 18 35.9 (5) 239.36÷ 68 3.52 (6) 442.2÷ 33 13.4

(7) 5918.5÷ 89 66.5 (8) 5565÷ 75 74.2 (9) 338.01÷ 57 5.93

(10) 411.35÷ 95 4.33

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-10 �

No.244片方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2055.3÷ 51 (2) 5112.9÷ 69 (3) 3507.6÷ 37

(4) 2893.4÷ 46 (5) 2554.3÷ 89 (6) 108.16÷ 26

(7) 483.73÷ 61 (8) 240.26÷ 82 (9) 2083.2÷ 28

(10) 107.52÷ 96

� 13th-note �



� No.244片方-10-10 �

No.244片方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2055.3÷ 51 40.3 (2) 5112.9÷ 69 74.1 (3) 3507.6÷ 37 94.8

(4) 2893.4÷ 46 62.9 (5) 2554.3÷ 89 28.7 (6) 108.16÷ 26 4.16

(7) 483.73÷ 61 7.93 (8) 240.26÷ 82 2.93 (9) 2083.2÷ 28 74.4

(10) 107.52÷ 96 1.12

� 13th-note �


